

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE
MONTHLY ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS
FOR THE MONTH OF: DECEMBER 2025

Racetrack	Opening Date	No. of Gaming Days	Total Admissions	Total AGR	Support Contrib. Deduction *	Taxable Net Slot Proceeds	State Tax Due
Delta Downs	02/13/02	31	73,681	\$14,318,623	\$2,577,352	\$11,741,271	\$2,172,135
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	31	43,957	\$2,896,835	\$521,430	\$2,375,405	\$439,450
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	31	49,588	\$6,623,339	\$1,192,201	\$5,431,138	\$1,004,761
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	31	37,148	\$3,056,356	\$550,144	\$2,506,212	\$463,649
TOTALS			204,374	\$26,895,154	\$4,841,128	\$22,054,026	\$4,079,995

* 15% of AGR to Purse Supplements
2% of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Thoroughbred Breeders' Association
1% of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Quarter Horse Breeders' Association
18% Total Deduction for Support Contributions

Racetrack	PREVIOUS MONTH				SAME MONTH PRIOR YEAR		
	Dec-25	Nov-25	Difference	%	Dec-24	Difference	%
Delta Downs	\$14,318,623	\$13,239,872	1,078,751	8.1%	\$13,330,578	988,045	7.4%
Louisiana Downs	\$2,896,835	\$2,584,495	312,340	12.1%	\$3,119,931	(223,096)	-7.2%
Evangeline Downs	\$6,623,339	\$6,026,198	597,141	9.9%	\$6,639,814	(16,475)	-0.2%
Fair Grounds	\$3,056,356	\$2,889,966	166,390	5.8%	\$3,284,277	(227,921)	-6.9%
TOTALS	\$26,895,154	\$24,740,531	2,154,622	8.7%	\$26,374,600	520,554	2.0%

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE
FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS
FOR THE PERIOD OF: JULY 1, 2025 - DECEMBER 31, 2025

Racetrack	Opening Date	FYTD Admissions	FYTD Total AGR	FYTD Support Deduct.	Taxable Net	State Tax
Delta Downs	02/13/02	456,777	\$82,530,720	\$14,855,530	\$67,675,191	\$12,519,910
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	311,359	\$16,523,111	\$2,974,160	\$13,548,951	\$2,506,556
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	288,103	\$37,817,701	\$6,807,186	\$31,010,515	\$5,736,945
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	227,369	\$18,030,579	\$3,245,504	\$14,785,075	\$2,735,239
TOTALS		1,283,608	\$154,902,111	\$27,882,380	\$127,019,731	\$23,498,650

July 2024 - December 2024	1,335,117	152,785,613	27,501,410	125,284,203	23,177,578
FY 24/25 - FY 24/25	(51,509)	2,116,498	380,970	1,735,528	321,073
	-4%	1%	1%	1%	1%

July 2023 - December 2023	1,326,382	151,486,746	27,267,614	124,219,132	22,980,539
FY 25/26 - FY 23/24	(42,774)	3,415,365	614,766	2,800,599	518,111
	-3%	2%	2%	2%	2%

July 2022 - December 2022	1,253,544	155,448,966	27,980,814	127,468,152	23,581,608
FY 25/26 - FY 22/23	30,064	(546,855)	(98,434)	(448,421)	(82,958)
	2%	-0.4%	-0.4%	-0.4%	-0.4%